
Greater EL Paso Landfill 
Wheel Wash

Solicitation No: 2021-0811 Task 12V-1
August 27, 2024

Strategic Plan Goal:
8) Nurture and promote a Healthy, Sustainable Community
8.6) Provide long-term, cost effective, sustainable regional solid waste solutions



2

Project Details
Location: Greater El Paso Landfill – 2600 Darrington Rd.

District(s): N/A
Construction

Budget: $656,306.84

Funding Source: PESD00230 – Construction (CWIP)

Project Benefits to 
the Community:

The new Wheel Wash system will keep the wheels and chassis 
of trucks clean, thereby extending the service life of the 
vehicles. By ensuring the undercarriage is clean, the likelihood 
of malfunctions is reduced and maintenance becomes easier. 
Additionally, this system helps prevent dirt and debris from 
being carried onto public roads.

Background:

Based on approval of contract 2021-0811, any task orders 
exceeding Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000) require 
Council approval. The task order for the Greater El Paso 
Landfill Truck Scales Replacement exceeds $500,000 and 
therefore requires Council approval.



Project Location

 2600 Darrington Rd., Clint TX 79928



44 4

Work will include construction of an automated vehicle wash system a 
the Greater El Paso Landfill. Construction includes but is not limited to:

 Site grading, excavation, fill.
 Concrete foundation including reinforcement and select 

fill.
 Providing and installing Vehicle Wash System
 Crushed Rock Road at the entrance and exit to the wheel 

wash system.
 Electrical upgrades to meet system requirements.



5Procurement Summary

 Task #12V-1 under the Job Order Contracting & Facilities Construction 
Contract, 2021-0811

 Recommendation
 To award the construction contract to Veliz Company, LLC in the 

amount of $656,306.84

 Contract time: 120 calendar days.



6



7


	Greater EL Paso Landfill Wheel Wash
	Project Details
	Project Location
	4
	Procurement Summary
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7

